FRANKLIN TOWNSHIP RESOLUTION #2022-35

RESOLUTION APPOINTING CHIEF OF POLICE – CAPTAIN TIMOTHY SNYDER

WHEREAS, the Township Committee has deemed it necessary for the appointment of a Chief of Police for the year 2022.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin hereby appoints Captain Timothy Snyder as the Chief of Police; and

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED that no compensation shall be awarded with the appointment; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this appointment shall be effective July 14, 2022.

ADOPTED: 07/14/2022

Philip Koury, Mayor Township Committee

Attest and Affix Seal:

1. Binke

Christine J. Burke, RMC Municipal Clerk

I, Christine J. Burke, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, do hereby certify this to be a true copy of a resolution adopted by the Township Committee at a meeting held on July 14, 2022.

Chustre J. Bucke

Christine Burke, RMC Municipal Clerk